DOUGLAS COUNTY, NV

RPTT:\$0.00 Rec:\$40.00

2022-984722

\$40.00 Pgs=4

05/06/2022 02:34 PM

FIRST CENTENNIAL - RENO (MAIN OFFICE)

KAREN ELLISON, RECORDER

E05

APN: 1022-05-000-002

R.P.T.T.:

Escrow No.: 22027878-KH When Recorded Return To:

Todd Mashburn 445 Bliss Avenue Clovis, CA 93611

Mail Tax Statements to: Todd Mashburn 445 Bliss Avenue Clovis, CA 93611

SPACE ABOVE FOR RECORDER'S USE

GRANT, BARGAIN, SALE DEED

FOR VALUABLE CONSIDERATION, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged,

Todd Mashburn, a married man as his sole and separate property

surrigge

do(es) hereby Grant, Bargain, Sell and Convey to

Todd Mashburn and Doreen Mashburn, husaband and wife as joint tenants.

all that real property situated in the City of Wellington, County of Douglas, State of Nevada, described as follows:

SEE LEGAL DESCRIPTION ATTACHED HERETO AND MADE A PART HEREOF AS EXHIBIT "A"

Together with all and singular tenements, hereditaments and appurtenances thereunto belonging or in anywise appertaining.

Page 2 of the Grant, Bargain, Sale Deed (sig	nature page). Escrow No.: 22027878-KH
Dated this 3 day of MQ	, 2022.
STATE OF	
COUNTY OF FORSINO	
This instrument was acknowledged before m by Todd Mashburn. See Attached Certificate	e on this, 2022,
Notary Public	

. अस्ति त्यक्ष प्रकार प्रथम मुक्ति प्रविद्या (१८४) प्रकार का अस्ति । १८४० वर्ष । या १४ । - अस्ति त्यक्ष प्रकार प्रथम मुक्ति प्रविद्या (१८४)

A notary public or other officer completing this certificate verifies only the identity of the individual who signed the document to which this certificate is attached, and not the truthfulness, accuracy, or validity of that document.

State of California	\ \			
County of Fresh D				
On May 3, 2022 before me, &	hanay L.Hinson, Notary Public, Here Insert Name and Title of the Officer			
	Much			
	Name(s) of Signer(s)			
to the within instrument and acknowledged to me the	nature(s) on the instrument the person(s), or the entity			
	Laurit con the DENIALTY OF DED HIDV on double			
	I certify under PENALTY OF PERJURY under the laws of the State of California that the foregoing			
SHANAY L. HINSON	paragraph is true and correct.			
Notary Public - California Fresno County Commission # 2346261 My Comm. Expires Feb 10, 2025	WITNESS my hand and official seal. Signature Lawrence			
Place Notary Seal and/or Stamp Above	Signature of Notary Public			
\ \	TIONAL			
	n deter alteration of the document or s form to an unintended document.			
Description of Attached Document				
Title or Type of Document: Dec	/_/			
Document Date: May 3, 2022	Number of Pages:			
Signer(s) Other Than Named Above:				
Capacity(ies) Claimed by Signer(s) Signer's Name: □ Corporate Officer – Title(s): □ Partner – □ Limited □ General □ Individual □ Attorney in Fact	Signer's Name: □ Corporate Officer – Title(s); □ Partner – □ Limited □ General			
☐ Individual ☐ Attorney in Fact	☐ Individual ☐ Attorney in Fact			

□ Trustee

□ Other:

Signer is Representing: _

☐ Guardian or Conservator

©2019 National Notary Association

Signer is Representing:

□ Trustee

□ Other: _

□ Guardian or Conservator

EXHIBIT A

The South Half of the Northeast Quarter and the Northeast Quarter of the Northeast Quarter of Section 5, Township 10 North, Range 22 East, M.D.B.&M.

NOTE: Said legal description was previously recorded in Quitclaim Deed recorded October 12, 2005, in Book 1005, Page 5055, as Document No. 657574, Official Records, Douglas County, Nevada.

Assessors Parcel No.: 1022-05-000-002



1. Assesso	NEVADA ION OF VAL or Parcel Num i-000-002	ber(s)					\
2. Type of	Property:			FOR R	ECORDER'S OP	TIONAL USE ONLY	Д
a) 🗷 Vac	ant Land	b) 🗆 Sgi	l. Fam. Resident	ре 📗			\
c) 🗆 Con	do/Twnhse	d) 🗆 2-4	Plex	Docum	ent/instrument No		-1
e) 🛚 Apt.	Bldg.	n 🗆 Co	mm'i/ind'i	Book		Page	_ ľ\.
	cultural	h) 🗆 Mo	bile Home	Date of	Recording:		_ \
☐ Othe	ər:			Notes:			\
	M.C. (0-1- D			/ [60.00		= 1
	Value/Sale Pa		ty: y (value of prope	and the same of th	\$0.00 (\$0.00)		_ \
	fer Tax Value:		y (value of prope	arty)	\$0.00		_ '
_,	Property Tran	=			\$0.00		
	MPTION CLAI						
			RS <i>3</i> 75.090, Sec	otlan: 3	/ /		
	ain Reason fo		11 1	Som Se	to title		_
•		•			9 1 175		
			Transferred: <u>10</u>			NRS 375.060 and N	DC
375.110, that supported by parties agree result in a per	t the informated documentation the disallows naturally of 10% of	tion provided on if called up ance of any of of the tex due	is correct to the con to substantial claimed exemption	he best of thate the inform on, or other of 1% per month	eir information a ation provided he determination of a p. Pursuant to N	and belief, and can erein. Furthermore, additional tax due, n RS 375.030, the Bu	be the nay
Signature	JU Odli		1-1	<u> </u>	Capacity:	Grantor	
Signature _				$\overline{+}$	Capacity:	Grantee	
	ANTOR) INFO REQUIRED)	ORMATION			ANTEE) INFORI (REQUIRED)		. 1
Print Name:	Todd Mashb	um		Print Name:	Todd Mashburn	and Doreen Ma	<u>shburn</u>
Address:	445 Bliss Av	enue		Address:	445 Bliss Avenu		
City:	Clovis			City:	Clovis		
State:	CA	Zip: 93	3611	State:	CA	Zip: 93611	
COMPANY/	PERSON REC	QUESTING R	ECORDING (Re	equired if not	seller or buyer)		
Print Name:	First Cente	ennial Title Co	ompany of Neva	da Esc.#:	22027878-KH		
Address:		eview Dr. Ste					
City	Reno			Zip:	89519		

AS A PUBLIC RECORD THIS FORM MAY BE RECORDED/MICROFILMED